03-22-2001



101643517

FEB 13 200

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
	PATENTS ONLY					
	issioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission	F===					
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement					
Document Document	<u> </u>					
Reel#	of PTO Error Frame # U.S. Government U.S. Government					
Corrective Reel #	Frame # CFor Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)	The Standard Register Company 10-26-2000					
Name (line 2)	Foresting Pate					
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Pa	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1)	SMARTworks.com, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1)	600 Albany Street of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3)	Dayton Ohio/United States 45408 City State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20531 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington DC 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011595 FRAME: 0558

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B		Page 2		Patent an	ortment of Comm d Trademark Off PATENT	
Correspond	lent Name and	d Address Area	Code and Telep	hone Number	937/223-2050	The same of the sa	
Name	Kimberly Gambro	el					3 24
Address (line 1)	Killworth, Gottma	nn, Hagan & Schaeff, L.L.	.P.				
Address (line 2)	One Dayton Centr	re			FEB 1	3 2001	
Address (line 3)	One South Main S	Street, Suite 500					
Address (line 4)	Dayton, Ohio 454	402					
Pages	Enter the total including any	number of pages of t attachments.	he attached cor	iveyance docum	nent #	4	7 m.
Application	Number(s) or	Patent Number(s))	Mark if a	additional numbe	rs attached	
		n Number or the Patent Nu	mber (DO NOT ENT			oerty).	
09361506	tent Application	Number(s)		Patent	t Number(s)		
	is being filed togethe st named executing i	r with a <u>new</u> Patent Applica nventor.	ation, enter the date	the patent application	on was Mont	th Day	Year
Patent Coop	peration Treat						
	er PCT application			PCT	PCT		
	<u>/ if</u> a U.S. Applic not been assig	1011		PCT	PCT		
Number of F		Enter the total number	ber of propertie	s involved. #	1		
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (3	7 CFR 3.41): \$	40.0	0	
	of Payment: : Account	Enclosed [>	Deposit A	ccount			
(Enter for	payment by deposit	account or if additional fee Deposit A	s can be charged to Account Number:	the account.)	#		
		Authoriza	ation to charge ac	lditional fees:	Yes	No	
Statement a	nd Signature						
attache	-	wledge and belief, the copy of the original o				-	as

Kimberly Gambrel
Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

By assignment recorded in the United States Patent Office on Reel 010131, Frame 0316 et seq., The Standard Register Company is owner of all right, title, and interest in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/361,506, filed July 27, 1999 in the name of Larry W. Britton for "Method of Delivering Formatted Documents Over a Communications Network."

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, The Standard Register Company hereby sells and assigns to SMARTworks.com, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with an address of 600 Albany Street, Dayton, Ohio 45408, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the aforesaid Patent Application Serial No. 09/361,506 and the invention described and claimed in it to be held and enjoyed by SMARTworks.com, Inc. as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by The Standard Register Company if this assignment had not been made.

This assignment shall be effective as of July 1, 2000.

•	THE STANDARD REGISTER COMPANY
	By Karan Command Corporate Vice President, Secretary Its and Deputy General Counsel
	Dated: (1) bix 24,2000
State of Ohio)	
County of Montgomery)	
above county and State, personally a	ppeared the above namedKathryn A. Lammepersonally execution of the foregoing agreement as a free act and deed

BARBARA J. WIDERA, Notary Public Public

In and for the State of Ohio

My Commission Expires Aug. 3, 2003

PATENT REEL: 011595 FRAME: 0560

PATENT LICENSE AGREEMENT

SMARTworks.com, Inc., a corporation of Ohio, with an address at 600 Albany Street, Dayton, Ohio 45408, and The Standard Register Company, a corporation of Ohio, with an address at 600 Albany Street, Dayton, Ohio 45408, agree as follows:

SMARTworks.com, Inc. is the owner of United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/361,506, filed July 27, 1999, entitled "Method of Delivering Formatted Documents Over a Communications Network." For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SMARTworks.com, Inc. grants to The Standard Register Company a fully paid non-exclusive license under this patent application and under any resulting patents, to practice the methods described and claimed therein, and to make, have made, use, sell, offer to sell and import products embodying the inventions thereof, throughout the Untied States, its territories, and possessions. The Standard Register Company shall have the right to grant sublicenses hereunder. The license so granted shall run for the life of the patents and shall be assignable at any time with the business and goodwill of The Standard Register Company.

This agreement shall be effective as of July 1, 2000.

~ 1	•	A 1	$\overline{}$	Tr.	1		T
· 1	Λ.	Δ	ĸ	1 3377	arvc	com	ı. Inc.
	7 I I	_		. 1 77 (כת זע	. COH	

ByDDne

Its President_____

Dated: 100 / 13 , 2000

THE STANDARD REGISTER COMPANY

Corporate Vice President,

Its Secretary and Deputy General

Counsel

Dated: Octobre 20, 2000

PATENT REEL: 011595 FRAME: 0561

RECORDED: 02/13/2001